0.00 78132043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outdoor Gear LLC		01/01/2003	LLC: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outdoor Gear, Inc.	
Street Address:	314 Livorna Heights Road	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78132043	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)955-1633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 935-7287

Email: Outdoorgear@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Kevin Cole

Address Line 1: 314 Livorna Heights Road
Address Line 4: Alamo, CALIFORNIA 94507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Cole

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0682

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 10/27/2003